RM SERIES LINE REACTORS &
RC SERIES DV/DT FILTERS
Single and Three Phase
Why Choose a Line Reactor? ........................................ 100
Construction Features .................................................... 103
Standard RM Line Reactor Specifications .................... 105
Part Number Guide .......................................................... 106
RM Line Reactor Selection Tables ................................. 106

*
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
Line Reactor Part Number Guide
RM 0002  M   32   __   __
Further suffix to follow.
Add suffix “E” for
Enclosure.
Inductance Value
The inductance value is
preceded with a letter to
designate the position of
the decimal point to
determine the inductance.
The letters are as follows:
‘M’	   XX. mH
‘N’	   X.X mH
‘P’	 0.XX mH
‘U’	 .0XX mH  or
	  XX.0 uH
Example: M32 is 32.0 mH
4 digits for current rating
In-Line Reactor
Note: As all characters of the P/N represent
performance values of the reactor, P/N’s are not
completely sequential. They are sorted by current
rating.
RM Series Line Reactor Selection Tables
*  	Add the Suffix “E” to the standard part
	 number for an Enclosed unit.
HP
Rating
240 Volt - 60 Hz
3% Impedance 5% Impedance
P/N Amps P/N Amps
0.5 RM0004N65 4 RM0004M12 4
1 RM0004N30 4 RM0004N65 4
1.5 RM0008N30 8 RM0008N50 8
2 RM0008N15 8 RM0008N30 8
3 RM0012N13 12 RM0012N25 12
5 RM0018P80 18 RM0018N15 18
7.5 RM0025P50 25 RM0025N12 25
10 RM0035P40 35 RM0035P80 35
15 RM0045P30 45 RM0055P50 55
20 RM0055P25 55 RM0055P50 55
25 RM0080P20 80 RM0080P40 80
30 RM0080P20 80 RM0080P23 80
40 RM0130P10 130 RM0110P18 110
50 RM0130P10 130 RM0130P20 130
60 RM0160U75 160 RM0160P15 160
75 RM0200U55 200 RM0200P11 200
100 RM0250U45 250 RM0250U90 250
125 RM0320U40 320 RM0320U75 320
150 RM0400U30 400 RM0400U61 400
200 RM0500U25 500 RM0500U50 500
250 RM0600U20 600 RM0600U40 600
300 RM0750U15 750 RM0750U25 750
350 RM0900U13 900 RM0900U26 900
400 RM1000U11 1000 RM1000U18 1000
500 RM1200U10 1200 RM1200U15 1200
HP
Rating
480 Volt - 60 Hz
3% Impedance 5% Impedance
P/N Amps P/N Amps
1 RM0002M12 2 RM0002M20 2
1.5 RM0004N91 4 RM0004M12 4
2 RM0004N65 4 RM0004M12 4
3 RM0008N50 8 RM0008N75 8
5 RM0008N30 8 RM0008N50 8
7.5 RM0012N25 12 RM0012N42 12
10 RM0018N15 18 RM0018N25 18
15 RM0025N12 25 RM0025N20 25
20 RM0035P80 35 RM0035N17 35
25 RM0035P80 35 RM0035N12 35
30 RM0045P70 45 RM0045N12 45
40 RM0055P50 55 RM0055P85 55
50 RM0080P40 80 RM0080P70 80
60 RM0080P40 80 RM0080P70 80
75 RM0110P30 110 RM0110P45 110
100 RM0130P20 130 RM0130P30 130
125 RM0160P15 160 RM0160P23 160
150 RM0200P11 200 RM0200P24 200
200 RM0250U90 250 RM0250P15 250
250 RM0320U75 320 RM0320P13 320
300 RM0400U61 400 RM0400P11 400
350 RM0500U50 500 RM0500U85 500
400 RM0500U50 500 RM0500U85 500
500 RM0600U40 600 RM0600U65 600
600 RM0750U36 750 RM0750U60 750
700 RM0900U26 900 RM0900U43 900
800 RM1000U29 1000 RM1000U38 1000
1000 RM1200U18 1200 RM1200U30 1200
HP
Rating
600 Volt - 60 Hz
3% Impedance 5% Impedance
P/N Amps P/N Amps
1 RM0002M20 2 RM0002M32 2
1.5 RM0002M12 2 RM0002M20 2
2 RM0004M12 4 RM0004M22 4
3 RM0004N91 4 RM0004M12 4
5 RM0008N50 8 RM0008N75 8
7.5 RM0012N31 12 RM0012N51 12
10 RM0012N25 12 RM0012N42 12
15 RM0018N15 18 RM0018N25 18
20 RM0025N12 25 RM0025N20 25
25 RM0035N12 35 RM0035N17 35
30 RM0035P80 35 RM0035N17 35
40 RM0045P70 45 RM0045N12 45
50 RM0055P50 55 RM0055P85 55
60 RM0080P40 80 RM0080P70 80
75 RM0080P40 80 RM0080P70 80
100 RM0110P30 110 RM0110P45 110
125 RM0130P20 130 RM0130P37 130
150 RM0160P23 160 RM0160P32 160
200 RM0200P19 200 RM0200P24 200
250 RM0250P15 250 RM0250P19 250
300 RM0320U96 320 RM0320P16 320
350 RM0400U82 400 RM0400P14 400
400 RM0400U82 400 RM0400P14 400
500 RM0500U57 500 RM0500U96 500
600 RM0600U65 600 RM0600U80 600
700 RM0700U41 700 RM0700U68 700
800 RM0750U36 750 RM0750U60 750
900 RM0900U32 900 RM0900U53 900
1000 RM1000U29 1000 RM1000U48 1000
1200 RM1200U24 1200 RM1200U40 1200
SECTION 3 LINE REACTORS
107
SEC
TIO

800 RM0750U36 750 RM0750U60 750
900 RM0900U32 900 RM0900U53 900
1000 RM1000U29 1000 RM1000U48 1000
1200 RM1200U24 1200 RM1200U40 1200
HP
Rating
660 Volt - 50 Hz
3% Impedance 5% Impedance
P/N Amps P/N Amps
1 RM0002M32 2 Consult Factory 2
1.5 RM0002M20 2 RM0002M32 2
2 RM0004M22 4 Consult Factory 4
3 RM0004M12 4 RM0004M22 4
5 RM0008N75 8 Consult Factory 8
7.5 RM0008N50 8 RM0008N75 8
10 RM0012N42 12 Consult Factory 12
15 RM0018N25 18 Consult Factory 18
20 RM0025N20 25 Consult Factory 25
25 RM0025N20 25 Consult Factory 25
30 RM0035N17 35 Consult Factory 35
40 RM0035N12 35 RM0035N17 35
50 RM0055P85 55 Consult Factory 55
60 RM0055P85 55 Consult Factory 55
75 RM0080P70 80 Consult Factory 80
100 RM0080P40 80 RM0080P70 80
125 RM0110P45 110 Consult Factory 110
150 RM0130P30 130 Consult Factory 130
200 RM0160P23 160 Consult Factory 160
250 RM0200P19 200 Consult Factory 200
300 RM0250P15 250 Consult Factory 250
350 RM0320P13 320 Consult Factory 320
400 RM0320P13 320 Consult Factory 320
500 RM0400U82 400 RM0400P14 400
600 RM0500U85 500 Consult Factory 500
700 RM0600U65 600 Consult Factory 600
800 RM0700U68 700 Consult Factory 700
900 RM0750U60 750 Consult Factory 750
1000 RM0900U43 900 Consult Factory 900
1200 RM1000U38 1000 Consult Factory 1000
HP
Rating
690 Volt - 50 Hz
3% Impedance 5% Impedance
P/N Amps P/N Amps
1 RM0002M32 2 Consult Factory 2
1.5 RM0002M20 2 Consult Factory 2
2 RM0002M20 2 RM0002M32 2
3 RM0004M12 4 RM0004M22 4
5 RM0008N75 8 Consult Factory 8
7.5 RM0008N50 8 Consult Factory 8
10 RM0012N42 12 Consult Factory 12
15 RM0018N25 18 Consult Factory 18
20 RM0018N25 18 Consult Factory 18
25 RM0025N20 25 Consult Factory 25
30 RM0035N17 35 Consult Factory 35
40 RM0035N12 35 Consult Factory 35
50 RM0045N12 45 Consult Factory 45
60 RM0055P85 55 Consult Factory 55
75 RM0080P70 80 Consult Factory 80
100 RM0080P40 80 Consult Factory 80
125 RM0110P45 110 Consult Factory 110
150 RM0130P30 130 Consult Factory 130
200 RM0160P23 160 Consult Factory 160
250 RM0200P19 200 Consult Factory 200
300 RM0250P19 250 Consult Factory 250
350 RM0320P16 320 Consult Factory 320
400 RM0320P13 320 Consult Factory 320
500 RM0400P11 400 Consult Factory 400
600 RM0500U85 500 Consult Factory 500
700 RM0600U65 600 Consult Factory 600
800 RM0600U65 600 Consult Factory 600
900 RM0700U68 700 Consult Factory 700

Current
(Amps)
Part
Number
Inductance
(mH)
Watts
Loss
Dimensions Mtg Slot/
Hole Size
Dim.
Fig. #
(Page 117)
Weight
(Lbs.) W D H Mtg. W Mtg. D
2 RM0002M12 12.0 7 4.40 2.83 3.33 1.44/2.56 1.77 .281 x .625 1 2
2 RM0002M20 20.0 9 4.40 2.83 3.33 1.44/2.56 1.77 .281 x .625 1 3
2 RM0002M32 32.0 13 4.40 2.83 3.33 1.44/2.56 1.77 .281 x .625 1 3
4 RM0004M12 12.0 21 4.40 3.33 3.33 1.44/2.56 2.37 .281 x .625 1 4
4 RM0004M22 22.0 25 6.00 3.30 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.09 .281 x .625 3 8
4 RM0004N30 3.00 7 4.40 2.83 3.33 1.44/2.56 1.77 .281 x .625 1 2
4 RM0004N65 6.50 13 4.40 2.83 3.33 1.44/2.56 1.77 .281 x .625 1 3
4 RM0004N91 9.10 15 4.40 3.33 3.33 1.44/2.56 2.37 .281 x .625 1 3
8 RM0008N15 1.50 11 4.40 2.83 3.33 2.00 1.77 .281 x .625 1 3
8 RM0008N30 3.00 25 4.40 2.83 3.33 2.00 1.77 .281 x .625 1 3
8 RM0008N50 5.00 31 4.40 3.33 3.33 2.00 2.37 .281 x .625 1 4
8 RM0008N75 7.50 31 6.00 3.55 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.34 .281 x .625 3 9
12 RM0012N13 1.30 23 4.40 2.83 3.33 2.00 1.77 .281 x .625 1 3
12 RM0012N25 2.50 26 6.00 3.30 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.09 .281 x .625 3 8
12 RM0012N31 3.10 30 6.00 3.55 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.34 .281 x .625 3 9
12 RM0012N42 4.20 34 6.00 3.80 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.59 .281 x .625 3 10
12 RM0012N51 5.10 39 6.05 3.80 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.59 .281 x .625 3 13
18 RM0018N15 1.50 29 6.00 3.55 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.34 .281 x .625 3 9
18 RM0018N25 2.50 40 6.00 3.84 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.84 .281 x .625 2 13
18 RM0018P80 0.80 19 6.00 3.30 4.80 2.00/3.00 2.09 .281 x .625 3 7
25 RM0025N12 1.20 44 6.10 3.84 5.70 2.00/3.00 2.34 .281 x .625 2 10
25 RM0025N20 2.00 59 7.15 3.75 5.60 3.00 2.87 .38 x .63 3 18
25 RM0025P50 0.50 23 6.00 3.84 5.70 2.00/3.00 2.09 .281 x .625 2 7
35 RM0035N12 1.20 75 8.50 4.37 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.12 .44 X 1.00 3 26
35 RM0035N17 1.70 90 8.60 4.87 6.93 3.00/4.20 3.62 .44 X 1.00 3 35
35 RM0035P40 0.40 36 6.00 3.34 5.70 2.00/3.00 2.34 .281 x .625 2 9
35 RM0035P80 0.80 51 7.00 3.75 5.61 3.00 2.87 .38 x .63 3 17
45 RM0045N12 1.20 100 8.50 4.37 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.62 .44 X 1.00 3 35
45 RM0045P30 0.30 33 6.00 3.84 5.70 2.00/3.00 2.84 .281 x .625 2 13
45 RM0045P70 0.70 64 6.90 4.45 5.60 3.00 3.37 .38 x .63 3 22
55 RM0055P25 0.25 39 6.05 3.84 5.70 2.00/3.00 2.84 .281 x .625 2 12
55 RM0055P50 0.50 75 8.50 4.37 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.12 .44 X 1.00 3 26
55 RM0055P85 0.85 110 8.50 4.87 6.95 3.00/4.20 3.62 .44 X 1.00 3 35
80 RM0080P20 0.20 88 8.50 4.37 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.12 .44 X 1.00 4 26
80 RM0080P23 0.23 70 8.50 4.87 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.62 .44 X 1.00 4 33
80 RM0080P40 0.40 138 9.40 5.94 6.95 3.00/4.20 3.62 .44 X 1.00 4 36
80 RM0080P70 0.70 140 10.50 5.85 8.35 3.60/4.80 4.23 .44 X 1.25 4 63
110 RM0110P15 0.15 86 8.50 5.44 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.12  .44 X 1.00 4 27
110 RM0110P18 0.18 95 8.50 4.87 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.62  .44 X 1.00 4 35
110 RM0110P30 0.30 123 10.70 5.85 8.35 3.60/4.80 4.23  .44 X 1.25 4 52
110 RM0110P45 0.45 130 10.50 5.85 8.29 3.60/4.80 4.23  .44 X 1.25 4 63
130 RM0130P10 0.10 95 8.50 5.44 6.88 3.00/4.20 3.12  .44 X 1.00 4 27
130 RM0130P20 0.20 115 10.70 6.20 8.35 3.60/4.80 3.73  .44 X 1.25 4 41
130 RM0130P30 0.30 142 10.70 5.85 8.29 3.60/4.80 4.23  .44 X 1.25 4 53
130 RM0130P37 0.37 143 10.70 6.35 8.32 3.60/4.80 4.73  .44 X 1.25 4 75
160 RM0160P15 0.15 129 10.50 6.20 8.31 3.60/4.80 3.73  .44 X 1.25 4 46
160 RM0160P23 0.23 142 10.90 6.35 8.29 3.60/4.80 4.73  .44 X 1.25 4 66
160 RM0160P32 0.32 141 10.50 8.35 8.29 3.60/4.80 6.73  .44 X 1.25 4 104
160 RM0160U75 0.08 100 8.50 5.44 6.91 3.00/4.20 3.12  .44 X 1.00 4 29
All dimensions in inches
SECTION 3 LINE REACTORS
109

Part
Number
Inductance
(mH)
Watts
Loss
Dimensions Mtg Slot/
Hole Size
Dim.
Fig. #
(Page 117)
Weight
(Lbs.) W D H Mtg. W Mtg. D
200 RM0200P11 0.11 114 10.50 7.53 8.35 3.60/4.80 4.48  .44 X 1.25 4 52
200 RM0200P19 0.190 138 10.50 9.53 8.29 3.60/4.80 6.23  .44 X 1.25 4 93
200 RM0200P24 0.240 164 10.50 8.35 8.29 3.60/4.80 6.73  .44 X 1.25 4 105
200 RM0200U55 0.055 89 8.50 5.94 7.05 3.00/4.20 3.62  .44 X 1.00 4 37
250 RM0250P15 0.150 188 13.75 9.00 11.43 4.80 5.44  .44 X 1.00 5 119
250 RM0250P19 0.190 203 13.75 7.25 11.43 4.80 5.94 .44 X 1.00 5 137
250 RM0250U45 0.045 90 10.50 5.35 8.31 3.60/4.80 3.73  .44 X 1.25 4 40
250 RM0250U90 0.090 131 10.50 8.75 8.35 3.60/4.80 4.73  .44 X 1.25 4 65
320 RM0320P13 0.13 245 13.75 7.75 11.43 4.80 6.44  .44 X 1.00 5 127
320 RM0320P16 0.160 270 13.75 8.25 11.43 4.80 6.44  .44 X 1.00 5 146
320 RM0320U40 0.040 94 10.50 6.85 8.29 3.60/4.80 5.23  .44 X 1.25 4 69
320 RM0320U75 0.075 184 13.75 8.44 11.43 4.80 5.94 .44 X 1.00 5 87
320 RM0320U96 0.096 214 13.75 6.25 11.43 4.80 4.93  .44 X 1.00 5 107
400 RM0400P11 0.11 278 13.75 7.75 11.43 4.80 6.44  .44 X 1.00 5 156
400 RM0400P14 0.14 305 18.00 11.00 14.00 6.00 8.25 0.563 6 253
400 RM0400U30 0.030 130 10.50 6.35 8.29 3.60/4.80 4.73  .44 X 1.25 4 61
400 RM0400U61 0.061 177 13.75 8.69 11.43 4.80 5.44  .44 X 1.00 5 115
400 RM0400U82 0.082 210 13.75 7.75 11.43 4.80 6.44  .44 X 1.00 5 148
500 RM0500U25 0.025 152 13.75 7.75 11.43 4.80 6.44  .44 X 1.00 5 100
500 RM0500U50 0.05 196 13.75 9.69 11.43 4.80 6.44  .44 X 1.00 5 151
500 RM0500U57 0.057 217 13.75 9.63 11.43 4.80 6.94  .44 X 1.00 5 168
500 RM0500U85 0.085 280 13.75 9.75 11.43 4.80 8.44  .44 X 1.00 5 225
500 RM0500U96 0.096 317 22.00 10.75 20.50 6.00 8.75 0.75 6 282
600 RM0600U20 0.020 147 13.75 8.25 11.43 4.80 6.56  .44 X 1.00 5 115
600 RM0600U40 0.040 223 13.75 8.25 11.43 4.80 6.94  .44 X 1.00 5 177
600 RM0600U65 0.065 290 13.75 9.75 11.43 4.80 8.44  .44 X 1.00 5 230
600 RM0600U80 0.080 340 22.50 12.63 20.50 7.50 8.75 0.75 6 310
700 RM0700U41 0.041 276 22.50 13.00 20.25 6.00 8.25 0.56 6 240
700 RM0700U68 0.068 400 22.50 14.25 22.00 7.50 9.75 0.75 6 403
750 RM0750U15 0.015 209 18.00 8.25 14.00 6.00 6.25 0.563 6 159
750 RM0750U25 0.025 250 18.00 9.25 14.00 6.00 7.25 0.563 6 184
750 RM0750U36 0.036 293 18.00 9.75 14.00 6.00 7.75 0.563 6 236
750 RM0750U60 0.060 415 22.50 13.50 20.75 7.50 8.25 0.75 6 403
900 RM0900U13 0.013 216 18.00 12.00 14.00 6.00 7.25 0.56 6 159
900 RM0900U26 0.026 286 18.00 13.00 14.00 6.00 8.25 0.56 6 259
900 RM0900U32 0.032 400 18.00 13.63 14.00 6.00 10.25 0.75 6 340
900 RM0900U43 0.043 441 22.50 14.00 20.50 7.50 8.75 0.75 6 434
900 RM0900U53 0.053 490 22.50 13.00 21.50 7.50 10.25 0.75 6 546
1000 RM1000U11 0.011 179 18.00 12.50 18.00 6.00 9.25 0.75 6 200
1000 RM1000U18 0.018 232 22.50 13.75 20.50 7.50 11 0.75 6 282
1000 RM1000U29 0.029 377 22.50 13.75 20.50 7.50 7.25 0.75 6 394
1000 RM1000U38 0.038 416 22.50 14.00 20.50 7.50 10.25 0.56 6 450
1000 RM1000U48 0.048 490 22.50 15.00 20.50 7.50 11.25 0.75 6 642
1200 RM1200U10 0.010 228 18.00 13.50 14.00 6.00 8.25 0.563 6 205
1200 RM1200U15 0.015 287 18.00 14.00 18.50 6.00 10.75 0.75 6 300
1200 RM1200U18 0.018 395 18.00 14.25 18.38 7.50 8.25 0.75 6 343
1200 RM1200U24 0.024 440 22.50 14.00 20.50 7.50 9.25 0.75 6 444
1200 RM1200U30 0.030 490 22.50 14.00 17.00 7.50 10.25 0.75 6 534
1200 RM1200U40 0.040 576 22.50 17.00 19.50 7.50 11.75 0.563 6 600
All dimensions in inches
110
SECTION 3 RM SERIES
SE

Number
Inductance
(mH)
Watts
Loss
Dimensions Mtg Slot/
Hole Size
Dim.
Fig. #
(Page 117)
Case
Style
Enclosed
Weight
(Lbs.) W D H Mtg. W Mtg. D
2 RM0002M12E 12.0 7 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 9
2 RM0002M20E 20.0 9 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 10
2 RM0002M32E 32.0 13 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 10
4 RM0004M12E 12.0 21 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 11
4 RM0004M22E 22.0 25 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 15
4 RM0004N30E 3.00 7 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 9
4 RM0004N65E 6.50 13 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 10
4 RM0004N91E 9.10 15 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 10
8 RM0008N15E 1.50 11 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 10
8 RM0008N30E 3.00 25 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 10
8 RM0008N50E 5.00 31 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 11
8 RM0008N75E 7.50 31 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 16
12 RM0012N13E 1.30 23 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 1 N1 10
12 RM0012N25E 2.50 26 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 15
12 RM0012N31E 3.10 30 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 16
12 RM0012N42E 4.20 34 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 17
12 RM0012N51E 5.10 39 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 20
18 RM0018N15E 1.50 29 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 16
18 RM0018N25E 2.50 40 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 2 N1 20
18 RM0018P80E 0.80 19 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 3 N1 14
25 RM0025N12E 1.20 44 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 2 N1 17
25 RM0025N20E 2.00 59 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 35
25 RM0025P50E 0.50 23 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 2 N1 14
35 RM0035N12E 1.20 75 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 43
35 RM0035N17E 1.70 90 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 52
35 RM0035P40E 0.40 36 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 2 N1 16
35 RM0035P80E 0.80 51 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 24
45 RM0045N12E 1.20 100 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 52
45 RM0045P30E 0.30 33 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 2 N1 20
45 RM0045P70E 0.70 64 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 39
55 RM0055P25E 0.25 39 10.00 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 0.188 2 N1 19
55 RM0055P50E 0.50 75 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 43
55 RM0055P85E 0.85 110 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 3 N2 52
80 RM0080P20E 0.20 88 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 43
80 RM0080P23E 0.23 70 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 50
80 RM0080P40E 0.40 138 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 53
80 RM0080P70E 0.70 140 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 80
110 RM0110P15E 0.15 86 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 44
110 RM0110P18E 0.18 95 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 52
110 RM0110P30E 0.30 123 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 69
110 RM0110P45E 0.45 130 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 80
130 RM0130P10E 0.10 95 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 44
130 RM0130P20E 0.20 115 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 58
130 RM0130P30E 0.30 142 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 70
130 RM0130P37E 0.37 143 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 92
160 RM0160P15E 0.15 129 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 63
160 RM0160P23E 0.23 142 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 83
160 RM0160P32E 0.32 141 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 4 NH6 164
160 RM0160U75E 0.08 100 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 46
All dimensions in inches
SECTION 3 LINE REACTORS
111
SEC

Number
Inductance
(mH)
Watts
Loss
Dimensions Mtg Slot/
Hole Size
Dim.
Fig. #
(Page 117)
Case
Style
Enclosed
Weight
(Lbs.) W D H Mtg. W Mtg. D
200 RM0200P11E 0.11 114 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 4 NH6 112
200 RM0200P19E 0.190 138 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 4 NH6 153
200 RM0200P24E 0.240 164 19.40 20.20 21.50 18.00 9.00 0.56 4 NH5 165
200 RM0200U55E 0.055 89 14.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 10.50 0.188 4 N2 154
250 RM0250P15E 0.150 188 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 179
250 RM0250P19E 0.190 203 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 197
250 RM0250U45E 0.045 90 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 4 NH6 100
250 RM0250U90E 0.090 131 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 4 NH6 125
320 RM0320P13E 0.13 245 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 187
320 RM0320P16E 0.160 270 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 206
320 RM0320U40E 0.040 94 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 4 NH6 129
320 RM0320U75E 0.075 184 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 147
320 RM0320U96E 0.096 214 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 167
400 RM0400P11E 0.11 278 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 216
400 RM0400P14E 0.14 305 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 6 NH6 313
400 RM0400U30E 0.030 130 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 4 NH6 121
400 RM0400U61E 0.061 177 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 175
400 RM0400U82E 0.082 210 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 208
500 RM0500U25E 0.025 152 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 160
500 RM0500U50E 0.05 196 23.90 25.00 28.75 22.75 9.00 0.56 5 NH6 211
500 RM0500U57E 0.057 217 26.00 25.00 38.00 21.50 19.00 0.56 5 NH3 245
500 RM0500U85E 0.085 280 26.00 25.00 38.00 21.50 19.00 0.56 5 NH3 302
500 RM0500U96E 0.096 317 26.00 25.00 38.00 21.50 19.00 0.56 6 NH3 359
600 RM0600U20E 0.020 147 26.00 25.00 38.00 21.50 19.00 0.56 5 NH3 192
600 RM0600U40E 0.040 223 26.00 25.00 38.00 21.50 19.00 0.56 5 NH3 254
600 RM0600U65E 0.065 290 26.00 25.00 38.00 21.50 19.00 0.56 5 NH3 307
600 RM0600U80E 0.080 340 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 417
700 RM0700U41E 0.041 276 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 347
700 RM0700U68E 0.068 400 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 510
750 RM0750U15E 0.015 209 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 266
750 RM0750U25E 0.025 250 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 291
750 RM0750U36E 0.036 293 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 343
750 RM0750U60E 0.060 415 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 510
900 RM0900U13E 0.013 216 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 266
900 RM0900U26E 0.026 286 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 366
900 RM0900U32E 0.032 400 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 447
900 RM0900U43E 0.043 441 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 541
900 RM0900U53E 0.053 490 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 653
1000 RM1000U11E 0.011 179 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 277
1000 RM1000U18E 0.018 232 32.00 29.50 41.00 23.50 23.50 0.56 6 NH4 432
1000 RM1000U29E 0.029 377 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 544
1000 RM1000U38E 0.038 416 26.00 25.00 38.00 21.50 19.00 0.56 6 NH3 684
1000 RM1000U48E 0.048 490 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 792
1200 RM1200U10E 0.010 228 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 355
1200 RM1200U15E 0.015 287 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 432
1200 RM1200U18E 0.018 395 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 493
1200 RM1200U24E 0.024 440 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 594
1200 RM1200U30E 0.030 490 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 684
1200 RM1200U40E 0.040 576 39.50 34.00 51.50 24.00 32.00 0.69 6 NJ1 850
All dimensions in inches
112
SECTION 3 RM SERIES
SE

©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
RM Line Reactor Cross-Reference Table
MTE
Part
Number
Current
(Amps)
HPS
Part
Number
Induct.
(mH)
TCI
Part
Number
RL-08001 80 RM0080P20 0.200 KLR80B
RL-08002 80 RM0080P40 0.400 KLR80A
RL-08003 80 RM0080P70 0.700 KLR80C
RL-10001 100 RM0110P15 0.150 KLR110B
RL-10002 100 RM0110P30 0.300 KLR110A
RL-10003 100 RM0110P45 0.450 KLR110C
RL-13001 130 RM0130P10 0.100 KLR130B
RL-13002 130 RM0130P20 0.200 KLR130A
RL-13003 130 RM0130P30 0.300 KLR130C
RL-16002 160 RM0160P15 0.150 KLR160A
RL-16003 160 RM0160P23 0.230 KLR160C
RL-16001 160 RM0160U75 0.075 KLR160B
RL-20002 200 RM0200P11 0.110 KLR200A
RL-20003 200 RM0200P19 0.190 KLR200C
RL-20001 200 RM0200U55 0.055 KLR200B
RL-25003 250 RM0250P15 0.150 KLR250C
RL-25001 250 RM0250U45 0.045 KLR250B
RL-25002 250 RM0250U90 0.090 KLR250A
RL-32003 320 RM0320P13 0.130 KLR300C
RL-32001 320 RM0320U40 0.040 KLR300B
RL-32002 320 RM0320U75 0.075 KLR300A
RL-40003 400 RM0400P11 0.110 KLR360C
RL-40001 400 RM0400U30 0.030 KLR360B
RL-40002 400 RM0400U61 0.061 KLR360A
RL-50001 500 RM0500U25 0.025 KLR480B
RL-50002 500 RM0500U50 0.050 KLR480A
RL-50003 500 RM0500U85 0.085 KLR480C
RL-60001 600 RM0600U20 0.020 KLR600B
RL-60002 600 RM0600U40 0.040 KLR600A
RL-60003 600 RM0600U65 0.065 KLR600C
MTE
Part
Number
Current
(Amps)
HPS
Part
Number
Induct.
(mH)
TCI
Part
Number
RL-00201 2 RM0002M12 12.000 KLR2A
RL-00202 2 RM0002M20 20.000 KLR2C
RL-00203 2 RM0002M32 32.000 *
RL-00404 4 RM0004M12 12.000 *
RL-00401 4 RM0004N30 3.000 KLR4B
RL-00402 4 RM0004N65 6.500 KLR4A
RL-00403 4 RM0004N91 9.100 KLR4C
RL-00801 8 RM0008N15 1.500 KLR8B
RL-00802 8 RM0008N30 3.000 KLR8A
RL-00803 8 RM0008N50 5.000 KLR8C
RL-00804 8 RM0008N75 7.500 *
RL-01201 12 RM0012N13 1.300 KLR12B
RL-01202 12 RM0012N25 2.500 KLR12A
RL-01203 12 RM0012N42 4.200 KLR12C
RL-01802 18 RM0018N15 1.500 KLR16A
RL-01803 18 RM0018N25 2.500 KLR16C
RL-01801 18 RM0018P80 0.800 KLR16B
RL-02502 25 RM0025N12 1.200 KLR25A
RL-02503 25 RM0025N20 2.000 KLR25C
RL-02501 25 RM0025P50 0.500 KLR25B
RL-03503 35 RM0035N12 1.200 KLR35C
RL-03501 35 RM0035P40 0.400 KLR35B
RL-03502 35 RM0035P80 0.800 KLR35A
RL-04503 45 RM0045N12 1.200 KLR45C
RL-04501 45 RM0045P30 0.300 KLR45B
RL-04502 45 RM0045P70 0.700 KLR45A
RL-05501 55 RM0055P25 0.250 KLR55B
RL-05502 55 RM0055P50 0.500 KLR55A
RL-05503 55 RM0055P85 0.850 KLR55C
114
SECTION 3 RC SERIES
SE
C

 3
SECTION 3 RC SERIES
DV/DT Filter Part Number Guide
RC 0002  M   32   __   __
Further suffix to follow.
Add suffix “E” for
Enclosure.
Inductance Value
The inductance value is
preceded with a letter to
designate the position of
the decimal point to
determine the inductance.
The letters are as follows:
‘M’	   XX. mH
‘N’	   X.X mH
‘P’	 0.XX mH
‘U’	 .0XX mH  or
	  XX.0 uH
Example: M32 is 32.0 mH
4 digits for current rating
DV/DT Filter
Note: As all characters of the P/N represent
performance values of the reactor, P/N’s are not
completely sequential. They are sorted by current
rating.
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
“RC” DV/DT Filter Selection
“RC” DV/DT  FILTER SELECTION TABLE FOR 600V OR 480V, 3% IMPEDANCE, 60 Hz
*  	Add the Suffix “E” to the standard part
number below for an Enclosed unit.
SELECTION GUIDELINES
HPS RC filters are current rated devices.  Therefore, to properly size and select the correct unit for your
application, it is necessary to know the total motor load on the inverter.  All RC filters are designed to be located
next to the output terminals of the drive with symmetrical configured three phase cable used to connect the RC
filter to the motor.  Placement of these filters anywhere else will negatively impact the units performance.
The DV/DT filters have had the reactor selected in such a
manner that the 3% impedance is approximately maintained at
both the 600 and 480 system voltage level.  Utilizing a 3% reactor
provides optimum performance and protection for the motor.  Using
smaller impedance reactors will not protect against the same current
peaks and motor performance would therefore be diminished.
Note: Please refer to pages 260 to 264 for enclosure dimensional specifications
Current
(Amps)
Part
Number Inductance Watts
Loss
Dimensions Mtg Slot/
Hole Size
Dim.
Fig. #
(Page 118)
Encl.
Fig. #
Weight
(Lbs.)
Enclosed
Weight
(Lbs.)W D H Mtg. W Mtg. D
2 RC0002M12 12.0 62 9.00 6.18 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 7 N1 4 11
4 RC0004N65 6.50 68 9.00 6.18 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 7 N1 5 12
8 RC0008N30 3.00 80 9.00 6.18 7.40 8.25 2  .28 x .88 7 N1 5 12
12 RC0012N25 2.50 81 9.00 6.18 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 8 N1 10 17
18 RC0018N15 1.50 84 9.00 6.18 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 8 N1 11 18
25 RC0025N12 1.20 99 9.00 6.18 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 8 N1 12 19
35 RC0035P80 0.80 106 9.00 6.18 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 9 N2 19 36
45 RC0045P70 0.70 119 9.00 6.42 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 9 N2 24 41
55 RC0055P50 0.50 130 9.00 6.27 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 10 N2 28 45
80 RC0080P40 0.40 193 9.00 7.83 7.40 8.25 2 .28 x .88 10 N2 38 55
110 RC0110P30 0.30 423 14.0 8.70 11.62 3.6/4.8 4.20 .44 X 1.25 11 NH5 55 95
130 RC0130P20 0.20 415 14.0 8.20 11.62 3.6/4.8 3.73 .44 X 1.25 11 NH5 44 88
160 RC0160P15 0.15 429 14.0 8.70 11.62 3.6/4.8 4.23 .44 X 1.25 11 NH5 49 89
200 RC0200P11 0.11 414 14.0 9.23 11.62 3.6/4.8 4.23 .44 X 1.25 11 NH6 55 115
250 RC0250U90 0.090 431 14.0 9.73 11.62 3.6/4.8 4.70 .44 X 1.25 11 NH6 68 128
320 RC0320U75 0.075 484 14.4 9.50 11.43 4.80 5.94 .44 X 1.00 12 NH6 90 150
400 RC0400U61 0.061 477 14.4 11.5 11.43 4.80 6.44 .44 X 1.00 12 NH6 118 178
500 RC0500U50 0.05 496 14.4 11.5 11.43 4.80 6.44 .44 X 1.00 12 NH3 154 231
600 RC0600U40 0.040 523 14.4 12.0 11.43 4.80 6.94 .44 X 1.00 12 NH4 180 287
*
SECTION 3 LINE REACTORS
117
SEC